SECOND AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
WASH MASTER LLC
Citywide Car Wash Services
This SECOND AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”)
1s made and entered into this Il___ day of M ARC H . 2024, by and between the CITY

OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”)., and WASH
MASTER LLC, a California limited liability company (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2023, City and Contractor entered into a Services
Agreement for Citywide Car Wash Services (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2023, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to
Services Agreement (“First Amendment”) to incorporate Exhibits “A.” “B,” and “C,” which were
omitted from the original Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire February 28, 2024; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor would like to extend the term of the Agreement for one
year, to February 27, 2025; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to increase the Compensation to One Hundred
Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents ($172,664.28),
with a fifteen percent (15%) change order authority, for total amount not to exceed One Hundred
Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Ninety-Two Cents ($198,563.92)
annually, for the extended Term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

. Section 2, Term, of the Agreement is hereby extended for one year, to February
27,2025.

2. Section 3, Compensation, of the Agreement is hereby increased to One Hundred
Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents ($172,664.28),
with a fifteen percent (15%) change order authority. for total amount not to exceed One Hundred
Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Ninety-Two Cents ($198.,563.92)
annually, for the extended Term of the Agreement.

3. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement not inconsistent with this
Second Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this
reference as though set forth in full.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Services Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California WASH MASTER LLC,
a California limited liability company

charter city and municipal corporation
By: J)-e50Us Camadno
N o /-\( )

v
City Manager Print Name: 7 )
Title: O
Attest: and
City Clerk
Byv:
Certified as to Availability of Funds ?ﬁg’t kL
e

_ ,
By:
Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: //\«4— 7

Kenior Deputy Cify Attorney

22-1356.2 BSM 3/27/24



